nomination and (ii) transfer charges, fee etc if any imposed/levied/charged by 

LDA/Association on such transfer/ substitution/ nomination shall be paid by the 

Allottee / third party transferee. 

ii. At any time after execution of this Agreement, administrative fees of Rs. 25,000/- 

(Rupees Twenty-Five Thousand only) [taxes extra] or such amount as per 

prevailing policy of the Promoter shall be payable in case such nomination / 

transfer is in favor of the spouse or child, parents or brother or sister of the either 

Allottee and the Allottee shall be solely responsible at the cost for execution/